

Senate Standing Committee on Transportation Meeting 3 Agenda Wednesday, March 1, 2023 9:00 AM Annex Room 129



1. Call to Order and Roll Call

2. Bills for Consideration

23RS SJR 58/CS

A JOINT RESOLUTION designating the Brigadier General Charles Young Memorial Historical Corridor.

Sponsor Senator Stephen West

Senator Gerald Neal, District 33

23RS SJR 101

A JOINT RESOLUTION directing the Kentucky State Police to institute a pilot program of remote testing for instruction permits in counties that do not have a regional driver licensing office.

Sponsor Senator Jimmy Higdon

3. For Discussion Only

23RS SJR 5

A JOINT RESOLUTION designating a bridge on the Campbellsville Bypass, Kentucky Route 55, in Taylor County, in honor of Representative Herman W. Ratliff.

Sponsor Senator Max Wise

23RS SJR 102

A JOINT RESOLUTION designating the Officer Logan Medlock Memorial Bridge in Laurel County.

Sponsor Senator Brandon J. Storm

23RS SJR 103

A JOINT RESOLUTION directing the Transportation Cabinet to designate the Officer Travis Hurley Memorial Bridge in Laurel County.

Sponsor Senator Brandon J. Storm

4. Consideration of Referred Administrative Regulations

603 KAR 005:350 Proposed

Off-highway vehicles, safety, and routes.

| (| Certification of disadvantaged business enterprises. |
|------------|--|
| 5. Adjourr | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

600 KAR 004:010 Proposed